

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Lemard Freeman Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. 973-401-5578 Ifreeman@weichertrealtors.net

Weichert, Realtors® - Superior Homes Appoints Gabriel Olguin as General Manager

OXNARD, Calif. / March 23, 2020 – Weichert, Realtors® - Superior Homes, located in Oxnard, is proud to announce the addition of Gabriel Olguin as the company's new general manager.

In this new role, Olguin will be responsible for training and coaching real estate agents at the California-based Weichert® affiliate.

"I am truly honored to be given the opportunity to serve in this management position to help grow our office's local market share," said Olguin.



Gabriel Olguin

"I look forward to helping attract both new and experienced agents to our company and being a coach, trainer and mentor to help them provide the best real estate service throughout our service area," added Olguin.

Olguin brings almost two decades of experience as a top-ranked trainer and business coach to his new position at Weichert, Realtors® - Superior Homes.

"Gabriel is an exceptionally talented educator who has thousands of hours of coaching experience helping entrepreneur and companies grow their business," said Jose Escamilla, the company's broker/owner. "I have the utmost confidence in Gabriel and what he can do to help both our agents and company grow. We gladly welcome him to our team."

Olguin joins a team of knowledgeable and dedicated agents at Weichert, Realtors® - Superior Homes, which brings many years of combined real estate experience to their clients.

He is also a member of the Beverly Hills Greater Los Angeles Association of Realtors.

Olguin lives in Oxnard.

Weichert, Realtors® - Superior Homes is an independently owned and operated Weichert affiliate. The office serves Ventura County as well as parts of Santa Barbara and Los Angeles counties.

For more information about Weichert, Realtors® - Superior Homes, located at 120 Magnolia Avenue in Oxnard, contact Jose Escamilla at 805-487-3880 or visit <u>wrsuperiorhomes.com</u>.

###

About Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc.: Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc.: Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has grown steadily since Jim Weichert, president, chairman and CEO of Weichert Companies, launched the company's franchise division in 2001. The affiliate division was created to offer a business model for franchisee ownership candidates described as "a clearly defined operating system for marketing and managing a real estate business." Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. announced its first affiliate in 2002, was ranked as one of the top traditional residential real estate franchises in *Entrepreneur's* 2020 Franchise 500 and was identified in 2020 by *Franchise Business Review* as one of the top U.S. franchises for owner satisfaction. Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has offices serving over 350 markets in 40 states. For more information about Weichert, visit Weichert.com or for information on franchise opportunities visit WeichertFranchise.com.